	ľ		١	ì	
	l			١	
				ì	
	ŀ	١	i	ì	
		ı	ì	i	
		١	1		
	ľ			i	į
	ĺ				
			ı		ı
		l	ľ	١	ļ
	ľ				i
	ľ				i
	ŀ				
	١	į		ı,	
	١	١	ł	ı	į
	١	١	1		
	ļ				
	ľ				
	l				
			Ì	ì	
ı	١			í	ĺ
	ı				
	į				
	ĺ		į		
_					

TRADEMA	RKS ONLY			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Docket No. 1-27021, 1-50744			
Γο the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ase record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) The Andersons Agriservices, Inc. 3515 N. Staley Road Champaign, IL 61822			
OMS Investments, Inc.				
_ Individual(s)	Individual(s) citizenship:			
Association	Association			
General Partnership	General Partnership			
Limited Partnership	Limited Partnership			
X Corporation - State: Delaware	X Corporation - State: Illinois			
Limited Liability Company – State:	Limited Liability Company – State:			
Limited Liability Company – State.	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
	representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Additional name(s) attached? No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No			
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security	Agreement Change of Name Merger			
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Other (specify):	Agrocinent Onunge of themse			
Execution Date: June 1, 2005				
4. Application number(s) and/or registration number(s):				
The document relates to Trademark Application No.(s):				
X The document relates to Registration No.(s): 0917448 PROTURF Additional numbers attached Yes X No.				
0917448 PROTURF Additional numbers attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations			
0917448 PROTURF Additional numbers attached Yes X No	involved: 1			
0917448 PROTURF Additional numbers attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
O917448 PROTURF Additional numbers attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gregg W. Emch MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor	involved: 1			
O917448 PROTURF Additional numbers attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gregg W. Emch MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor 720 Water Street	involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) \$40.00 Please charge the \$40.00 recordal fees to MacMillan, Sobanski			
O917448 PROTURF Additional numbers attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gregg W. Emch MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor	involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) \$40.00 Please charge the \$40.00 recordal fees to MacMillan, Sobanski			
O917448 PROTURF Additional numbers attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gregg W. Emch MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor 720 Water Street	involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) \$40.00 Please charge the \$40.00 recordal fees to MacMillan, Sobanski			
O917448 PROTURF Additional numbers attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gregg W. Emch MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor 720 Water Street	involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) \$40.00 Please charge the \$40.00 recordal fees to MacMillan, Sobanski			
Additional numbers attached YesX_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gregg W. Emch MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604	involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) \$40.00 Please charge the \$40.00 recordal fees to MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, Deposit Account No. 13-0005.			
Additional numbers attached YesX_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gregg W. Emch MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604	involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) \$40.00 Please charge the \$40.00 recordal fees to MacMillan, Sobanski			
Additional numbers attached YesX_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gregg W. Emch MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document.	involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) \$40.00 Please charge the \$40.00 recordal fees to MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, Deposit Account No. 13-0005.			
Additional numbers attached YesX_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gregg W. Emch MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document. Gregg W. Emch	involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) \$40.00 Please charge the \$40.00 recordal fees to MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, Deposit Account No. 13-0005.			
Additional numbers attached YesX_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gregg W. Emch MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document.	involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) \$40.00 Please charge the \$40.00 recordal fees to MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, Deposit Account No. 13-0005. on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the January 21, 2009			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0353

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OMS Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an office located at 10250 Constellation Boulevard, Suite 2800, Los Angeles, CA 90067 has adopted and used in its business the trademark PROTURF, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 0917448, dated August 3, 1971 for grass seeds, insecticides and fungicides; and

WHEREAS, The Andersons Agriservices, Inc., an Illinois corporation, with an office located at 3515 N. Staley Road, Champaign, IL 61822, is desirous of acquiring the PROTURF mark and U.S. Registration No. 0917448 for grass seeds, insecticides and fungicides;

WHEREAS, OMS Investments, Inc. and The Andersons Agriservices, Inc. (through its successor The Andersons, Inc.), discovering that U.S. Registration No. 0917448 for the mark PROTURF was intended to be assigned from OMS Investments, Inc. to The Andersons Agriservices, Inc. effective June 1, 2005 but was inadvertently omitted from the Schedule of Trademarks attached to an "ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS" dated June 1, 2005 between the parties, now wish to correct such omission.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in a separate agreement between the parties entitled "U.S. PROTURF LICENSE AGREEMENT" dated May 31, 2000, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, OMS Investments, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto The Andersons Agriservices, Inc. nunc pro tunc as of June 1, 2005, all right, title and interest in and to the PROTURF mark in the United States of America and Bermuda and the registration thereof, U.S. Registration No. 0917448, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OMS Investments, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer and made effective as of June 1, 2005.

Linda	By: Name: Luis A. Rodrigu Fitle: Assistant Secre		
see attached			
STATE OF GALIFORNIA	SS:		
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES			
On this day of	, 200, person		_l
, an of	icer of OMS Investments,	inc., the Assignor a	above
named, who acknowledged that he/sh	e executed the foregoing I	rademark Assignin	ent on
behalf of OMS Investments, Inc. purs	iant to authority dury rece	ivea.	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

tery Public
ne(s) is/are- d the same in ment the ent.
e foregoing
EVANGELISTA # 1559749 C - Collifornia BS County BS Mar 15, 2009

LAW OFFICES OF

MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC

Richard S. MacMillan Mark J. Sobanski Ted C. Gillespie Douglas V. Pavelko John B. Molnar Catherine B. Martineau Gregg W. Emch William E. Lahey Gary M. Sutter Scott A. Blake Gregory W. Robinette Raymond C. Meiers, Jr. C. Fred Charpie, III James A. Duggan

One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604-1853 Telephone (419) 255-5900 Facsimile (419) 255-9639

www.mstfirm.com e-mail ervin@mstfirm.com Jonathan D. Sandys Brian S. Pummill Robert M. Leonardi - Of Counsel Allen W. Inks - Of Counsel Staci E. Schweikert - Of Counsel

Livonia, Michigan Office
Mark L. Mollon
Donald A. Wiłkinson
Frank G. McKenzie
Frank L. Lollo
Oliver E. Todd, Jr. PLC- Of Counsel
38705 Seven Mile Road, Suite 405
Livonia, Michigan 48152-0193
Telephone (734) 542-0900

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Date: January 21, 2009

To:

Assignment Services Division

Fax No. 1-571-273-0140

Firm:

United States Patent and Trademark Office

From:

Patricia Zimmerman-Ervin

Total pages including cover page: 4

Re:

Recordation Assignment

From OMS Investments, Inc.to The Andersons Agriservices, Inc.

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 0917448 PROTURF

Our Files 1-27021 and 1-50744

Confidentiality Notice

The documents accompanying this transmission contain confidential information intended for a specific individual and purpose. The information is private, and is protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us via the postal service. Thank you.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003922 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 01/21/2009